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Tariff Notice No. 1974/ JOI-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn I No. 

18462 
18322 

18321 

18449 

18448 

18298 

141 

18451 

18467 
18514 

18442 

18441 

18464 

18491 

18491 

18513 
18463 

18450 
18460 

18460 

18492 

18471 

17756 
18074 
18096 

17555 
18128 

18518 

dJgf{ 18301 
18308 
18304 
18305 
18302J 
18314 

18307 

18387 

18484 
18508 
18389 

18403 

Tariff 
Item 

29 .04.109 
29.16.098 

29 .16.098 

29.34.000 

29.34.000 

29.40.009 

30.03.099 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38 .19 .299 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 
39.02.022 

39.02.022 
39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.02.061 
39.07.398 
51.01.038 

59.05.002 
Section 

xv 
73.40.497 

73.40.497 
74.03.001 

74.03.002 

74.03.002 

74.03.021 

84.15.219 

84 .17 .129 
84.47.002 
84.47.009 

84. 59 .128 

Goods 

Neo Penta glycol, used in the manufacture of polyester resins .. 
Di-nitro butyl phenol, a contact herbicide, used extensively as an 

ammonium or amine salt formulation for selective weed control 
Trisodium citrate, used in the manufacture of pharmaceutical and 

food products 
Union carbide A-1100 silane, used as glass sizing to promote 

adhesion of the bonding system for the manufacture of fibre 
glass 

Union carbide A 1120 silane, an adhesian promoter, used in the 
manufacture of a polysulphide sealing compound for glass 

Ultrazym A, 100, 100 special, used for control and elimination of 
pectins and fruit starch, primarily in apple pulp and juice 

Equine Organic Iron Supplement, in 5 lb (2.27 kg) and 25 lb 
(11.34 kg) buckets. Nutritional supplement for supplying horses 
with additional intake of specific minerals, vitamins and 
nutrients; also organic chelated metal proteinates for better 
absorption 

Cyclonate 109, emulsifier/emulsion stabiliser, used in the manu
facture of certain water based polymeric emulsions 

Emcol CC9, used in the manufacture of toilet preparations 
Emulan A, AF, EL, FM, PO, used as multi purpose emulsifiers 

for the chemical and allied industries 
G-EMH, a fatty alcohol polyglycolether, used in the manufacture 

of foam bath lotion 
Rewo-lan 5, a sulpho-succinate of lanolin derivative, used in the 

manufacture of a foam bath lotion 
DT078, filler for epoxy casting resins, used in the manufacture of 

stretch blocks, draw tools and metal forming dyes 
Valfix F, used to achieve dye fastness in finishing/dyeing of 

textiles 
Valrez 1031, HM, MU, used to achieve shrinkage, anti-crease 

control, improve "hand" in finishing processes for textiles 
Kemsil 2425/70, used in the manufacfore of paint 
Kureha BTA HIN, a methyl methacrylate butadiene, styrene 

copolymer, used as an "impact modifier" in rigid P.V.C. com
pounds, for products manufactured from rigid P.V.C. 

Mayco product 1435, used in the manufacture of hair preparations 
Mowilith LPl300/50%, a plasticiser free copolymer dispersion, 

based on vinyl and butylacrylate, a raw material for adhesives 
specially for adhesion of plastics 

Mowilith VP994, a homopolymer unplasticised polyvinylacetat
dispersion, used in making water resistant timber and paper 
adhesives I' Valbond C.D. and P.V.A. acrylic polymer emulsions, used to 
achieve superior "hand" in textile finishing 

Valsof PEC146 and Valwax SC-26, cationic polyethylene emulsions 
used to impart abrasion resistance 

Siloplastic, used as a storage silo for silage 
Water recooling tower fill, used for lining water cooling towers 
Polyester continuous yarn, not bulked, stretched or texturised, 

used for warp knitting into fabric 
Fishing nets "unslung" 
Plugs, clips and similar fittings, peculiar to use by builders for 

fixing articles to concrete or plaster 
Band-it preformed clamps, used to clamp flexible hoses on to pipe 

fittings 
Conductor swivels, for use with transmission lines 
Copper strip 8 mm x 1.2 mm, 8.5 mm x 1.7 mm, 12.5 mm x 

1.6 mm, used in the manufacture of contacts for electrical 
products 

Brass strips: 6.35 mm x 16 gauge, 6.35 mm x 18 gauge, 7.938 mm 
x 16 gauge, 12.7 mm x 13 gauge 

Brass strip 7.94 mm x 0.81 mm, used in contacts for appliance 
sockets on stoves 

Copper strip 6 mm x 1.3 mm, used in the manufacture of 
contacts for electrical products 

Ameriomatic contact aluminium plate freezer, used for frozen 
foods or ice-cream hardening 

Vacuum oven, used for drying samples in pharmaceutical analysis 
Robinson band saw, 91.44 cm, used for cutting timber .. 
Vitap A.P. 91 multi-boring machine, used to drill dowel holes 

into wooden or plastic panels 
Volumetric and gravimetric feeders, used to accurately dispense 

dry chemicals, for industrial processes and fluoridation of public 
water supplies 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 


