## Tariff Notice No. 1974/101—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
18462 18322	29.04.109 29.16.098	Neo Penta glycol, used in the manufacture of polyester resins Di-nitro butyl phenol, a contact herbicide, used extensively as an	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
18321	29.16.098	ammonium or amine salt formulation for selective weed control Trisodium citrate, used in the manufacture of pharmaceutical and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18449	29.34.000	food products Union carbide A-1100 silane, used as glass sizing to promote adhesion of the bonding system for the manufacture of fibre	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18448	29.34.000	glass Union carbide A 1120 silane, an adhesian promoter, used in the manufacture of a polysulphide sealing compound for glass	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18298	29.40.009	Ultrazym A, 100, 100 special, used for control and elimination of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
141	30.03.099	pectins and fruit starch, primarily in apple pulp and juice Equine Organic Iron Supplement, in 5 lb (2.27 kg) and 25 lb (11.34 kg) buckets. Nutritional supplement for supplying horses with additional intake of specific minerals, vitamins and nutrients; also organic chelated metal proteinates for better absorption	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18451	34.02.000	Cyclonate 109, emulsifier/emulsion stabiliser, used in the manufacture of certain water based polymeric emulsions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18467 18514	34.02.000 34.02.000	Emcol CC9, used in the manufacture of toilet preparations  Emulan A, AF, EL, FM, PO, used as multi purpose emulsifiers  for the chemical and allied industries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
18442	34.02.000	G-EMH, a fatty alcohol polyglycolether, used in the manufacture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18441	34.02.000	of foam bath lotion Rewo-lan 5, a sulpho-succinate of lanolin derivative, used in the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18464	38.19.299	manufacture of a foam bath lotion DTO78, filler for epoxy casting resins, used in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18491	39.01.022	stretch blocks, draw tools and metal forming dyes Valfix. F, used to achieve dye fastness in finishing/dyeing of	Free*	Free*		
18491	39.01.022	textiles Valrez 1031, HM, MU, used to achieve shrinkage, anti-crease	Free*	Free*		
18513	39.01.022	control, improve "hand" in finishing processes for textiles Kemsil 2425/70, used in the manufacture of paint	Free*	Free*		
18463 18450 18460	39.02.022 39.02.022 39.02.032	Kureha BTA IIIN, a methyl methacrylate butadiene, styrene copolymer, used as an "impact modifier" in rigid P.V.C. compounds, for products manufactured from rigid P.V.C. Mayco product 1435, used in the manufacture of hair preparations Mowilith LPI300/50%, a plasticiser free copolymer dispersion,	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*		
18460	39.02.032	based on vinyl and butylacrylate, a raw material for adhesives specially for adhesion of plastics  Mowilith VP994, a homopolymer unplasticised polyvinylacetat-dispersion, used in making water resistant timber and paper	Free*	Free*		••
18492	39.02.032	adhesives Valbond C.D. and P.V.A. acrylic polymer emulsions, used to	Free*	Free*		
18471	39.02.032	achieve superior "hand" in textile finishing Valsof PEC146 and Valwax SC-26, cationic polyethylene emulsions	Free*	Free*		1
17756	39.02.061	used to impart abrasion resistance Siloplastic, used as a storage silo for silage	Free*	Free*		1
18074	39.07.398	Water recooling tower fill, used for lining water cooling towers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18096	51.01.038	Polyester continuous yarn, not bulked, stretched or texturised, used for warp knitting into fabric	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
17555 18128	59.05.002 Section	Fishing nets "unslung" Plugs, clips and similar fittings, peculiar to use by builders for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
18518	XV 73.40.497	fixing articles to concrete or plaster  Band-it preformed clamps, used to clamp flexible hoses on to pipe	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18370	73.40.497	fittings Conductor swivels, for use with transmission lines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18303 18306 18301	74.03.001	Conductor swives, for use with transmission lines  Copper strip 8 mm × 1.2 mm, 8.5 mm × 1.7 mm, 12.5 mm × 1.6 mm, used in the manufacture of contacts for electrical products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18308 18304 18305	74.03.002	Brass strips: 6.35 mm × 16 gauge, 6.35 mm × 18 gauge, 7.938 mm × 16 gauge, 12.7 mm × 13 gauge	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18302 J 18314	74.03.002	Brass strip 7.94 mm × 0.81 mm, used in contacts for appliance	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18307	74.03.021	sockets on stoves Copper strip 6 mm × 1.3 mm, used in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*		
18387	84.15.219	contacts for electrical products  Americanatic contact aluminium plate freezer, used for frozen	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
18484	84.17.129	foods or ice-cream hardening Vacuum oven, used for drying samples in pharmaceutical analysis	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18508 18389	84.47.002 84.47.009	Robinson band saw, 91.44 cm, used for cutting timber Vitap A.P. 91 multi-boring machine, used to drill dowel holes into wooden or plastic panels	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18403	84.59.128	Volumetric and gravimetric feeders, used to accurately dispense dry chemicals, for industrial processes and fluoridation of public water supplies	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2